Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
3-13-96	Patent & Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents of copy dicteor.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies);
Pierre Hucl	Name: University of Saskatchewan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Office of Research Services Room 208 Kirk Hall 117 Science Place
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Saskatoon
☐ Other	State: Saskatchewan
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:	Zip Code: S7N 5C8
September 6, 2002	Country: Canada
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4(a). Patent Application Nos. 10/486,582 Patent No.(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kathryn H. Wade, Esq. Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-5029.
999 Peachtree Street, NE	
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-5029. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
I certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile transmission to (703) 306-5995, on the date given below:	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Kathryn H. Wade Reg. No. 54,682 Attorney Docket No. 16313-0298	Date: March 30, 2004
A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Pierre Hucl, a Canadian citizen, owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled WHEAT PLANTS HAVING INCREASED RESISTANCE TO **IMIDAZOLINE** HERBICIDES, assigned International Application No. PCT/CA02/01050 July 10, 2002 and relying for priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/311,180 filed on August 9, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN, a Canadian institution of higher education having its principal place of business at Office of Research Services, Room 208 Kirk Hall, 117 Science Place, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 5C8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he hereby acknowledges, Pierre Hucl, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN the full. exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; and it hereby requests that any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to the UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of the UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Pierre Hucl by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN, full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any U.S. and foreign application or applications corresponding to said international application, in whole or in part, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said

> PATENT REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0273

applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said applications to be issued in the name of the UNIVERSITY OF **SASKATCHEWAN** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Pierre Hucl agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, to aid the UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as the Applicant/Inventor of the referenced application.

Pierre Hucl

Applicant/Inventor

Professor (CDC)

REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0274